
Site Personnel Email 

Dr. Chatpar and Associates, 
LLC 

Prem C. Chatpar, MD drchatpar@liost.com  

Mary Stocks Mstocks@liost.com  

Breanna Mundell ma1@liost.com  

Loma Linda University 
Medical Center 

Christina Downey, MD cdowney@llu.edu  

Karina D Torralba, MD, MACM ktorralba@llu.edu  

Gundersen Health 

Douglas White, MD douglaswwhite@yahoo.com 

Meggan Baudek, NP mmbaudek@gundersenhealth.org  

Sharon Barnhart, NP sibarnha@gundersenhealth.org  

University of Arizona 

Jawad Bilal, MD, MBBS jawadbilal@deptofmed.arizona.edu  

Dylan Lee MD Dylan.Lee@bannerhealth.com  

Albert Redford, D.O. Albert.Redford@bannerhealth.com  

Julia Buchfuhrer, D.O. Julia.Buchfuhrer@bannerhealth.com  

Helen Kramer, D.O. Helene.Kramer@bannerhealth.com  

C. Kent Kwoh, MD CKwoh@arthritis.arizona.edu  

Michel Villatoro Villar, MD, MS Michel.villatorovillar@bannerhealth.com  

Stonybrook 
Asha Patnaik, MD asha.patnaik@stonybrookmedicine.edu 

Edgardo Guzman edgardo.guzmanrivera@stonybrookmedicine.edu 

Mount Sinai - NY Rebecca, Trachtman, MD, MS Rebecca.trachtman@mssm.edu  

Arizona ARA - Glendale 

John Tesser, MD jtesser1@cox.net  

Dijana Music, PA-C dijana.music@azarthritis.com  

Lexi Mickey, DNP, AGNP-C lexi.mickey@azarthritis.com  

Arizona ARA - Phoenix 

Mona Amin, DO mona.amin@azarthritis.com  

Jennifer Simpson, DNP Jennifer.simpson@azarthritis.com  

Kristin Staniszewski, NP Kristin.staniszewski@azarthritis.com  

Arthritis & Rheumatism 
Assoc. 

Jeffrey Potter jpotter419@gmail.com  

Arthritis Rheum & Back 
Disease Assoc. 

Joshua Sundhar, MD   jsundhar@hotmail.com  

MedStar Georgetown Univ 
Hosp 

Jessica Sheingold, MD Jessica.L.Sheingold@medstar.net  

Mount Sinai - Chicago Juan Schmukler, MD juschmuk@gmail.com  

Northwell Health 

Diane Horowitz dhorowitz@northwell.edu  

Hannah Gulko hgulko@northwell.edu  

Michelle Kong-Rosario mkong@northwell.edu 

Ochsner Health 

Robert Quinet, MD rquinet@ochsner.org  

Swathi Dhulipala, DO swathi.dhulipala@ochsner.org 

Ronak Patel, MD ronak.patel@ochsner.org 

Chandana Keshavamurthy, MD chandana.keshavamurthy@ochsner.org  

University of Colorado Guiset Carvajal, MD guiset.carvajalbedoya@cuanschutz.edu  

University of Iowa 

Rhonda Dunn, ARNP, MSN, BSN rhonda-dunn@uiowa.edu  

Bharat Kumar, MD, MME bharat-kumar@uiowa.edu  

Aleksander Lenert, MD, MS, 
FRCPC 

aleksander-lenert@uiowa.edu  

Hanna Zembrzuska, MD, MME hanna-zembrzuska@uiowa.edu  

Petar Lenert, MD, MSc, PhD petar-lenert@uiowa.edu  

University of Rochester 

Allen Anandarajah, MD, MS allen_anandarajah@urmc.rochester.edu  

Annie Yang, MD annie_yang@urmc.rochester.edu  

Linda Grinnell-Merrick, MS, NP linda_grinnellmerrick@urmc.rochester.edu 

Shadefai Goldsmith, FNP Shadefai_Goldsmith@URMC.Rochester.edu  

Jonna Zelie, PA-C jschap43@gmail.com 

USC 
Leanna Wise, MD leanna.wise@med.usc.edu  

Nicole Zagelbaum, MD nicolezagelbaum@gmail.com  
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